

## **OPEN HOUSE**

## **JOHNSON PARKWAY TRAIL**

THURSDAY, JANUARY 17, 2019, 5-7 P.M. DULUTH & CASE RECREATION CENTER 1020 Duluth Street, Saint Paul, MN 55106

The City of Saint Paul invites you to an informational open house to learn about the Johnson Parkway Trail. This project is proposed for construction in 2020 on the east side of Johnson Parkway between Burns Avenue and Phalen Boulevard, and will improve the safety and comfort of walking and biking in the area. It will also complete a key segment of the Saint Paul Grand Round, a 27-mile scenic bike and parkway that connects parks and neighborhoods across Saint Paul.





#### PROJECT CONTACT

Luke Hanson, Department of Public Works Luke.Hanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us (651) 266-6146 **PROJECT WEBSITE** 

www.stpaul.gov/JohnsonTrail



# **OPEN HOUSE**

### **JOHNSON PARKWAY TRAIL**

THURSDAY, JANUARY 17, 2019, 5-7 P.M. DULUTH & CASE RECREATION CENTER 1020 Duluth Street, Saint Paul, MN 55106

The City of Saint Paul invites you to an informational open house to learn about the Johnson Parkway Trail. This project is proposed for construction in 2020 on the east side of Johnson Parkway between Burns Avenue and Phalen Boulevard, and will improve the safety and comfort of walking and biking in the area. It will also complete a key segment of the Saint Paul Grand Round, a 27-mile scenic bike and parkway that connects parks and neighborhoods across Saint Paul.





#### PROJECT CONTACT

Luke Hanson, Department of Public Works Luke.Hanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us (651) 266-6146 **PROJECT WEBSITE** 

www.stpaul.gov/JohnsonTrail

City of Saint Paul 25 West 4th Street 800 City Hall Annex Saint Paul, MN 55102



January 17, 2019 5:00-7:00 P.M. Duluth & Case Recreation Center (1020 Duluth Street, Saint Paul, MN 55106)

Join us for a public open house to learn about the Johnson Parkway Trail, a planned segment of the Saint Paul Grand Round.



City of Saint Paul 25 West 4th Street 800 City Hall Annex Saint Paul, MN 55102



January 17, 2019 5:00-7:00 P.M. Duluth & Case Recreation Center (1020 Duluth Street, Saint Paul, MN 55106)

Join us for a public open house to learn about the Johnson Parkway Trail, a planned segment of the Saint Paul Grand Round.

